

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 499 OF 2018

SMT. USHABAI BHAGWATRAO BABHALE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

DEEPAK S/O NILKANTHRAO DESHMUKH AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M.P.Dhruv, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM:- MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED :- 20/08/2019.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

2. Issue notice, returnable on 17/09/2019 on the following substantial question of law.

“Whether the Courts below were justified in holding that respondent No.1 (original defendant No.1) was the absolute owner of the suit property, despite Will dated 14/02/1983 executed by Vishwasrao and subsequent Will dated 13/04/1995 executed by Sulochanabai in respect of the suit property?”

JUDGE

Choulwar