

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 499 OF 2018**

**Smt. Ushabai Bhagwatrao Babhale And Others ...PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Deepak S/o Nilkanthrao Deshmukh And Others.RESPONDENT**

**M.P. DHRUV for Petitioner**

**MM AGNIHOTRI for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

**DATE : 17th December, 2021**

**P.C. :**

**s.o.after vacation i.e.on 18.01.2022,by consent.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**