

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.499/2018

Smt. Ushabai Bhagwatrao Babhale and Ors.

Vs.

Deepak S/o. Nilkanthrao Deshmukh and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms.P. B. Dhruv, Adv. h/f. Mr. M. P. Dhruv, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 16/02/2022.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant informs the Court that respondent No.4 is dead and prays for time to take necessary steps.
2. Stand over to 11.03.2022.

(Smt. M. S. Jawalkar, J.)