

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.499 OF 2018

Smt. Ushabai Bhagwatrao Babbale and Ors.

...Versus...

Deepak S/o. Nilkanthrao Deshmukh and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Aparna Telange, Adv. h/f. Mr M. P. Dhruv, counsel for the appellants
Mr Najeeb Sheikh, Adv. h/f. Mr Najeeb Sheikh, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATE : 11.03.2022

The learned counsel holding for the counsel for appellants seeks time to file application for bringing LR's of deceased respondent No.4 on record.

Stand over after **four weeks** for taking necessary steps.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)

Namrata