



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) No.368 OF 2022
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) No.369 of 2022
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) No.370 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL No.499 OF 2018

(Ushabai wd/o. Bhagwatrao Babhale and others Vs. Deepak s/o. Nilkanthnath Deshmukh and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M.P. Dhruv, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 12th JUNE, 2024.

1. These are the applications for setting aside abatement, condonation of delay and permission to bring legal heirs of respondent No.4 on record.
2. For the reasons stated in these applications, the applications are allowed in the interest of justice.
3. The abatement is set aside, condoned the delay and legal heirs of respondent No.4 be brought on record.
4. The applications are disposed of accordingly.

SECOND APPEAL No.499 OF 2018.

1. Issue notice to the legal heirs of respondent No.4, returnable after four weeks.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)