

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 499 OF 2018**

**Smt. Ushabai Bhagwatrao Babhale And Others ...PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Deepak S/o Nilkanthrao Deshmukh And Others.RESPONDENT**

**M.P. DHRUV for Petitioner**

**MM AGNIHOTRI for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY  
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 29th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. one week by consent.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**