



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 499 OF 2018

SMT. USHABAI BHAGWATRAO BABHALE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

DEEPAK S/O NILKANTHRAO DESHMUKH AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. P. Dhruv, Advocate for appellants.

Shri Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 05/08/2024.

With the consent of learned advocates for
both sides, stand over to **23/08/2024** for final hearing.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]